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CLAIMS REGISTER REPORT
City of Story City, IA By Segment (Select Below)

Payable Dates 6/3/2022 - 6/16/2022

AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

Department: 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

4,142.15POLICY SOFTWARELEXIPOL LLC

483.00POLICEONE ACADEMY ANNUALLEXIPOL LLC

578.492020 & 2017 EXPLORERSKARL FORD

277.77UNIFORMS MATT SP.GALLS INC

50.00TRANSFER OF MMPI-2IA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACAD

10.00OFFICER INVESTIGATIONIA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACAD

1,454.60AMMUNITIONSUNSET LAW ENFORCEMENT

972.00RADIO MAINT AND SUPPORTRACOM CORPORATION

300.00TERMINAL BILLINGIOWA DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

85.26PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

42.86FLEX ADMIN FEESBENEFITS INC

121.41SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

903.20FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

195.892020 EXPLORERKARL FORD

Department 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT Total: 9,616.63

Department: 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

82.90PROTECH VISION FIRE GLOVEFIRE SAFETY USA INC

1,226.28AD&D RENEWALACT INSURANCE AGENCY

2,489.72AD&D RENEWALACT INSURANCE AGENCY

3,792.00RADIO MAINT-SPLITRACOM CORPORATION

185.43PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

Department 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 7,776.33

Department: 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS

1,836.00RADIO MAINT SPLITRACOM CORPORATION

186.09FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

Department 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS Total: 2,022.09

Department: 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS

7,675.05PERMITS/BLDG/PLUMB/MECHSAFE BUILDING

Department 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS Total: 7,675.05

Department: 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT

40.00VINYL ON APPARELPDG

81.74MISC SUPPLIESSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

17.97MISC.MPEC/NAPA Auto Parts

107.58PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

42.86FLEX ADMIN FEESBENEFITS INC

125.14SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

1,003.81FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

47.00GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

50.00REPAIRJOHNSON REPAIR

1,160.15TRAVEL/POOLVISA/SC PURCHASING

-59.05MISC SUPPLIESJOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

141.98MISC SUPPLIESJOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

5,604.92PUMP REPAIR/MAINT.MID COUNTRY MACHINERY, INC

Department 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT Total: 8,364.10

Department: 2290 - SANITATION SERVICES

18,013.00RESOURCE RECOVERYCITY OF AMES

Department 2290 - SANITATION SERVICES Total: 18,013.00

Department: 3370 - SOCIAL SERVICES

5,000.0021/22 ALLOCATIONRSVP

Department 3370 - SOCIAL SERVICES Total: 5,000.00
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AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

Department: 4410 - LIBRARY

30.00GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

Department 4410 - LIBRARY Total: 30.00

Department: 4430 - PARKS

37.50CLOTHING ALLOW JOE LINTENSITEE INC

69.44MISC.MPEC/NAPA Auto Parts

195.43PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

85.71FLEX ADMIN FEESBENEFITS INC

101.56SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

1,001.61FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

179.30GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

37.80MEMBERSHIPMGMC

60.00VINYL ON APPARELPDG

26.31MULCHGOLDEN VALLEY HARDSCAPES

-137.69TRAVEL/POOLVISA/SC PURCHASING

145.94MISC SUPPLIESJOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Department 4430 - PARKS Total: 1,802.91

Department: 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT

214.082020 & 2017 EXPLORERSKARL FORD

31.95CO2ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY

137.80JENNY NELSON CLOTHING ALL…INTENSITEE INC

215.15PARKS AND REC BLASTBALLINTENSITEE INC

467.45PARK AND REC SHIRTSINTENSITEE INC

139.53PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

85.71FLEX ADMIN FEESBENEFITS INC

50.78SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

67.98CLOTHING REIMB.JENNY NELSON

89.56REC/POOL TAXESTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

234.47CLOTHING ALLOWANCEJENNY NELSON

Department 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT Total: 1,734.46

Department: 4445 - SWIMMING POOL

337.10VINYL COVER, TAKE UP REEL, LG…KIEFER AQUATICS

470.05LIFEGUARD APPARELINTENSITEE INC

868.10CHLORINEACCO UNLIMITED

205.00LIFEGUARDINGAMERICAN RED CROSS

612.50CITY POOL SERVICE ON PUMPELECTRIC PUMP

217.30PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

116.35SERVICESTORY CITY MUN ELEC  UTILITY

108.80REIMB. AT SAMSJENNY NELSON

71.00GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

1,114.70REC/POOL TAXESTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

1,791.95CHEMICALS/POOLACCO UNLIMITED

1,218.18POOL/REC/CONCESSIONSSAM'S CLUB

155.25TRAVEL/POOLVISA/SC PURCHASING

255.00TRAVEL/POOLVISA/SC PURCHASING

49.95TRAVEL/POOLVISA/SC PURCHASING

78.53TRAVEL/POOLVISA/SC PURCHASING

Department 4445 - SWIMMING POOL Total: 7,669.76

Department: 4450 - CEMETERY

2,000.00CEMETERY SIGN REPAIRHANSON MASONRY

40.00GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

Department 4450 - CEMETERY Total: 2,040.00

Department: 4470 - SPECIAL EVENTS

5,250.002ND HALF ALLOCATIONSTORY CITY HISTORICAL SOCIETY

Department 4470 - SPECIAL EVENTS Total: 5,250.00

Department: 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

320.00EDC CONTRIBUTIONS/WATER B…STORY CITY EDC

168.75TRAVEL GUIDESTORY CITY GCC
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119.62PAINT FOR MURALDIAMOND VOGEL PAINT

Department 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 608.37

Department: 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM)

47.16FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

37.80MEMBERSHIPMGMC

Department 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM) Total: 84.96

Department: 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA)

1,073.16MINUTES/NOTICESGATE HOUSE DB IOWA HOLDIN…

172.51PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

42.86FLEX ADMIN FEESBENEFITS INC

37.18SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

56.70MEMBERSHIPMGMC

450.00ONLINE ANNUAL WEB HOSTSIMMERING-CORY

Department 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA) Total: 1,832.41

Department: 6640 - LEGAL SERVICES

600.00LEGAL SERVICESLARSON LAW OFFICE

Department 6640 - LEGAL SERVICES Total: 600.00

Department: 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER

111.20GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

123.90CONSULTINGFARNSWORTH GROUP

Department 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER Total: 235.10

Department: 8510 - TREES AND PLANTINGS

66.36FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

Department 8510 - TREES AND PLANTINGS Total: 66.36

Department: 8775 - SO & NO PARK PROJECT

9,274.38PAY APP #3 N. PARKMSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

-9,274.38PAY APP #3 N. PARKMSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

9,274.38PAY APP #3  NORTH PARKCALIBER CONCRETE

380.00NORTH PARK IMPROVMSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Department 8775 - SO & NO PARK PROJECT Total: 9,654.38

Department: 8778 - 2017 BONDS

500.00ANNUAL FILING OF DISCLOSUREDA DAVIDSON & CO

Department 8778 - 2017 BONDS Total: 500.00

Department: 9211 - STORM DRAINAGE

37.54LF, STORM, SEWERTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

Department 9211 - STORM DRAINAGE Total: 37.54

Department: 9810 - WATER UTILITY

207.00WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER

3,290.19LF 5/8X3/4FERGUSON WATERWORKS #25…

173.442008 FORD F 150PATTERSON AUTO

86.03MISC SUPPLIESSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

756.47MISC.MPEC/NAPA Auto Parts

179.20PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

7,941.55SERVICESTORY CITY MUN ELEC  UTILITY

101.55SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

411.68FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

48.00GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

37.80MEMBERSHIPMGMC

757.50LAB TESTINGKEYSTONE LABORATORIES

585.00WATERHILL'S BACKHOE & TILING

340.00UNIVERSAL PADS/SPOTLIGHTNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL & SAFE…

3,116.20WETTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

40.00TRAVEL/POOLVISA/SC PURCHASING

Department 9810 - WATER UTILITY Total: 18,071.61

Department: 9815 - SEWER UTLITY

207.00WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER

209.10CARGO NETBIG STATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
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316.75TESTING/ WWAGSOURCE LABORATORIES

15.00MISC SUPPLIESSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

179.20PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

4,826.28SERVICESTORY CITY MUN ELEC  UTILITY

101.56SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

426.01FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

48.00GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

37.80MEMBERSHIPMGMC

570.50LAB TESTINGKEYSTONE LABORATORIES

324.29TAKS B PRELIM SUMP PUMP IN…MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

2,179.63SUMP PUMP ADMINMSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

27.50TESTING/ WWAGSOURCE LABORATORIES

500.00ANNUAL FILING OF DISCLOSUREDA DAVIDSON & CO

777.98LF, STORM, SEWERTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

63.04TRAVEL/POOLVISA/SC PURCHASING

Department 9815 - SEWER UTLITY Total: 10,809.64

Grand Total: 119,494.70
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

001 - GENERAL FUND 72,033.93

032 - TREES FOREVER PROGRAM 66.36

110 - ROAD USE TAX 8,321.24

324 - SO AND NO PARKS PROJECT 9,654.38

326 - BONDS 500.00

600 - WATER UTILITY 18,071.61

610 - SEWER UTILITY 10,309.64

611 - SEWER SINKING 500.00

740 - STORM WATER DRAINAGE 37.54

119,494.70Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-1110-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HEAL… 42.86

001-1110-6181 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 277.77

001-1110-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 1,947.60

001-1110-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 903.20

001-1110-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT. 774.38

001-1110-6373 TELEPHONE 206.67

001-1110-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER AG… 350.00

001-1110-6415 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 972.00

001-1110-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,142.15

001-1150-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HEAL… 3,716.00

001-1150-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MA… 3,792.00

001-1150-6373 TELEPHONE 185.43

001-1150-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 82.90

001-1160-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 186.09

001-1160-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MA… 1,836.00

001-1170-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7,675.05

001-2210-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HEAL… 42.86

001-2290-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER AG… 18,013.00

001-3370-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER AG… 5,000.00

001-4410-6371 UTILITIES 30.00

001-4430-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HEAL… 85.71

001-4430-6181 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 37.50

001-4430-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 37.80

001-4430-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS -111.38

001-4430-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 1,071.05

001-4430-6373 TELEPHONE 296.99

001-4430-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 179.30

001-4430-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 205.94

001-4440-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HEAL… 85.71

001-4440-6181 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 440.25

001-4440-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT. 214.08

001-4440-6373 TELEPHONE 190.31

001-4440-6418 SALES TAX 89.56

001-4440-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 682.60

001-4440-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 31.95

001-4445-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT. 612.50

001-4445-6371 UTILITIES 116.35

001-4445-6373 TELEPHONE 217.30

001-4445-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER AG… 360.25

001-4445-6418 SALES TAX 1,114.70

001-4445-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 541.05

001-4445-6503 MERCHANDISE FOR RESA… 1,326.98

001-4445-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 255.00

001-4445-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 49.95
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 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-4445-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 3,075.68

001-4450-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 2,040.00

001-4470-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 5,250.00

001-5520-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER AG… 488.75

001-5520-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 119.62

001-6611-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 47.16

001-6611-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 37.80

001-6620-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HEAL… 42.86

001-6620-6373 TELEPHONE 209.69

001-6620-6402 PUBLICATION ADV/LEGAL 1,073.16

001-6620-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 450.00

001-6620-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 56.70

001-6640-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 600.00

001-6650-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 123.90

001-6650-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 111.20

032-8510-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 66.36

110-2210-6181 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE -59.05

110-2210-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 1,160.15

110-2210-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 1,021.78

110-2210-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MA… 5,604.92

110-2210-6373 TELEPHONE 232.72

110-2210-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 40.00

110-2210-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 47.00

110-2210-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 50.00

110-2210-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 141.98

110-2210-6526 ROAD MAINT. SUPPLIES 81.74

324-8775-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 380.00

324-8775-6798 CAPITAL PROJECT 9,274.38

326-8778-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 500.00

600-9810-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 37.80

600-9810-6330 MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTE… 173.44

600-9810-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 411.68

600-9810-6371 UTILITIES 7,941.55

600-9810-6373 TELEPHONE 280.75

600-9810-6418 SALES TAX 3,116.20

600-9810-6419 DATA PROCESSING 207.00

600-9810-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,342.50

600-9810-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 48.00

600-9810-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 756.47

600-9810-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 466.03

600-9810-6520 METERS, CLAMPS, HYDR… 3,290.19

610-9815-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 37.80

610-9815-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 426.01

610-9815-6371 UTILITIES 4,826.28

610-9815-6373 TELEPHONE 280.76

610-9815-6418 SALES TAX 777.98

610-9815-6419 DATA PROCESSING 207.00

610-9815-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,418.67

610-9815-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 48.00

610-9815-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 209.10

610-9815-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 78.04

611-9815-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 500.00

740-9211-6800 CAPITAL FEE 37.54

Grand Total: 119,494.70

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 119,494.70
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Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None**

Grand Total: 119,494.70
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